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Through the Swiss PRO Programme, the Government of Switzerland supports local 
governments to implement social innovative projects in partnership with CSOs aimed 
at enhancing access to the rights and fulfilment of the needs of at least 500 citizens 
from the excluded groups, ensuring their improved social inclusion. 

Republic of Serbia

NEW IDEAS FOR LOCAL COMMUNITIES

SUPPORT TO LSGs FOR IMPLEMENTING SOCIAL
INNOVATIVE PROJECTS IN PARTNERSHIP WITH
CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANISATIONS
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VLASOTINCE

IVANJICA

SMEDEREVO

RAŠKA

Centre for 
Education 
"Smile"

Association for 
children and 
cerebral palsy 
Ivanjica

City Smederevo 
Alliance of Social 
Humanitarian 
Organisations 

Association for 
helping persons 
with disabilities 
Raška

Swiss PRO

Co-funding

Co-funding

Co-funding

Co-funding

Swiss PRO

Swiss PRO

Swiss PRO

Total value

Total value

Total value

Total value

Development of inclusive programme for various vulnerable 
groups with the focus on persons with disabilities (PWDs) and 
mentally impaired people through vocational training for 
different occupations such as production of handcraft items 
or gerontology and personal assistance. The acquired new 
skills will improved their access to the right to employment 
and more independent life in the community. Training will be 
available within the Centre for Education "Smile", five working 
days a week, free of charge. 

The provision of  accredited trainings for various vulnerable 
groups to become Gerontology Caregivers and Personal 
Assistants  which will not enhance only their employability but 
also development of social protection services in rural areas.

 The project supports employability and development of skills 
of unemployed PWDs through training for production of 
handcraft items and business plans. The project will also 
promote and connect beneficiaries with trade companies 
with the aim of better placement of their products .

Empowering vulnerable groups, with the focus on Roma, 
PWDs, youth, vulnerable women and beneficiaries of social 
assistance through various training for gaining specific 
working skills and on-the-job training as practical part of 
training in duration of two months.
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12,100 EUR

2,903 EUR

1,375 EUR

1,245 EUR

1,900 EUR

11,000 EUR

11,000 EUR

13,380 EUR

15,003 EUR

12,375 EUR

12,245 EUR

15,280 EUR

No. LOCAL SELF-
GOVERNMENT

CSO
PARTNER

PROJECT TITTLE
AND DESCRIPTION 

CONTRIBUTION
(EUR)

Empowering excluded groups through training 

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES

60

90

50

95

Together for Better Tomorrow

For Better Future

Without Tools there is no Craft

Move on! 

New Ideas for Local Communities

The projects are listed according to thematic areas of support
1
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ĆUPRIJA

NOVI PAZAR

NEGOTIN

Red Cross Ćuprija

Social
Protection

Health

Health

Association of 
Physiologists
Novi Pazar

Association 
Rainbow

Swiss PRO

Swiss PRO

Swiss PRO

Total value

Total value

Total value

 Development of home care and assistance and psychosocial 
support for the elderly and PWDs in rural and urban areas 
which makes over 20% of population in Ćuprija. The 
intervention envisages various types of support i.e. medical, 
home assistance for daily activities, home repairs, and cultural 
activities, thus it will enhance their quality of life and greater 
independence of PWDs.

Provision of neurofeedback therapy for the children with 
disabilities, especially for children with autism spectrum 
disorders and  developmental disorders which improves 
their psychosocial abilities. This kind of therapy is available 
only in Belgrade and Ivanjica so the action will widespread 
the therapy on children in Novi Pazar that counts around 
7,000 of such potential benef iciaries. In addition,  
professionals will raise own capacities through training on 
provision of neurofeedback therapy  while scientific research 
will be also conducted.

Provision of medical physiotherapy treatments and speech 
therapies for children with special needs and speech disorder 
which number has recently increased according to the official 
data from the Health Centre.
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12,410 EUR

13,900 EUR

10,580 EUR

14,230 EUR

16,275 EUR

12,030 EUR

Improving availability of public services

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES

20

140

120

Support to Quality Life of Elderly People and PWDs

Improving the advisory therapeutic service through
the introduction of neurofeedback therapy

Let's be stronger

TOTAL CONTRIBUTION: EUR 97,438 

EUR 13,068 

EUR 84,370 TOTAL VALUE – Swiss PRO

TOTAL VALUE – Co-funding

Co-funding

Co-funding

Co-funding

1,820 EUR

2,375 EUR

1,450 EUR

No. LOCAL SELF-
GOVERNMENT

CSO
PARTNER

PROJECT TITTLE
AND DESCRIPTION 

CONTRIBUTION
(EUR)

New Ideas for Local Communities

The projects are listed according to thematic areas of support
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